AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE GLOUCESTER COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, HELD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025, AT 6:00 P.M., IN THE COLONIAL COURTHOUSE AT 6504 MAIN STREET, GLOUCESTER, VIRGINIA ON A MOTION MADE BY _____, AND SECONDED BY _____, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

> Phillip N. Bazzani, ___; Ashley C. Chriscoe, ___; Kenneth W. Gibson, ___; Christopher A. Hutson, ___; Michael A. Nicosia, ___; Robert J. Orth, ___; Kevin M. Smith, ___;

RESOLUTION TO OFFICIALLY NAME CERTAIN STREETS IN GLOUCESTER COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has previously provided for the approval of names for all existing streets in the County; and

WHEREAS, since that time new streets have been added that require official sanction by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Gloucester County Board of Supervisors has reviewed this list of street names and finds them to be appropriate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Gloucester County that the list of proposed street names provided this day to the Board be hereby approved as follows:

New Roads:

Chickadee St

A Copy Teste:

Carol E. Steele, County Administrator

